## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worth Global Style Network Limited		01/15/2015	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WGSN Limited	
Street Address:	c/o Top Right Group Limited	
Internal Address:	The Prow, 1 Wilder Way	
City:	London	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	W1B 5AP	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85958098	WGSN INSTOCK
Serial Number:	86040297	WGSN INSTOCK
Registration Number:	2453569	WGSN
Registration Number:	4144916	WORTH GLOBAL STYLE NETWORK
Registration Number:	4196689	WGSN
Registration Number:	4473393	DENIMHEAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(336) 721-3747 Phone:

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

**Correspondent Name:** Randel S. Springer

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69936.0001.4

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0939 900312844

Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randy Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=!Cert of change of name to WGSN Limited 15 Jan 2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0940



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 4858491

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

# WORTH GLOBAL STYLE NETWORK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

# WGSN LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 15th January 2015



RECORDED: 01/15/2015



TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0941